154
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
Rated Voltage Range 160 ~ 450VDC
Capacitance Range 6.8 ~ 220μF
Operating Temperature Range -25°C ~ +105°C
Capacitance Tolerance ±20% (M)
Maximum Leakage Current
@ 20°C

                           signifi cant, third character is multiplier
               Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
DIMENSIONS (mm)
dφ ± 0.05Insulation Sleeve
F ± 0.5
  Dφ ± α4mm
 Min.
15mm Min.   L + β max.
Polarity Marking
Drawing is representative of parts as supplied in bulk or
straight lead format, please see taping specifi cation for details
on taped format packaging.
-
+
155
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
RIPPLE CURRENT FREQUECY CORRECTION FACTOR
Frequency (Hz) 120 1K 10K 100K
Multiplier 0.50 0.80 0.90 1.00
Part Number Cap.
(μF)
W.V.
(Vdc)
Dissipation Factor
+20°C/120Hz
Ripple Current Rating (mA)
+105°C/100KHz
Max. ESR (Ω)
+20°C/120Hz
Load Life Hours
@+105°C
NRBX100M160V10x16F 10
160
0.15 250 24.88 10,000
NRBX220M160V10x20F 22 0.15 500 11.31 10,000
NRBX330M160V10x20F 33 0.15 500 7.54 10,000
NRBX470M160V12.5x20F 47 0.15 660 5.29 12,000
NRBX680M160V12.5x25F
68
0.15
760 3.66 12,000
NRBX680M160V16x20F 0.15
NRBX101M160V16x25F
100
0.15
1120 2.49 12,000
NRBX101M160V18x20F 0.15
NRBX151M160V16x31.5F
150
0.15
1360 1.66 12,000
NRBX151M160V18x25F 0.15
NRBX221M160V16x31.5F
220
0.15
1400 1.13 12,000
NRBX221M160V18x25F 0.15
NRBX100M200V10x16F 10
200
0.15 250 24.88 10,000
NRBX220M200V10x20F 22 0.15 500 11.31 10,000
NRBX330M200V12.5x20F 33 0.15 600 7.54 12,000
NRBX470M200V12.5x20F 47 0.15 660 5.29 12,000
NRBX680M200V12.5x25F
68
0.15
760 3.66 12,000
NRBX680M200V16x20F 0.15
NRBX101M200V16x25F
100
0.15
1120 2.49 12,000
NRBX101M200V18x20F 0.15
NRBX151M200V16x31.5F
150
0.15
1360 1.66 12,000
NRBX151M200V18x25F 0.15
NRBX221M200V18x31.5F 220 0.15 1700 1.13 12,000
NRBX100M250V10x20F 10
250
0.15 280 24.88 10,000
NRBX220M250V12.5x20F 22 0.15 600 11.31 12,000
NRBX330M250V12.5x20F 33 0.15 600 7.54 12,000
NRBX470M250V12.5x25F
47
0.15
720 5.29 12,000
NRBX470M250V16x20F 0.15
NRBX680M250V16x25F
68
0.15
920 3.66 12,000
NRBX680M250V18x20F 0.15
NRBX101M250V16x31.5F
100
0.15
1200 2.49 12,000
NRBX101M250V18x25F 0.15
NRBX151M250V18x31.5F 150 0.15 1500 1.66 12,000
NRBX6R8M350V10x16F 6.8
350
0.20 220 48.79 10,000
NRBX100M350V10x20F 10 0.20 280 33.17 10,000
NRBX220M350V12.5x20F 22 0.20 350 15.08 12,000
NRBX330M350V16x20F 33 0.20 500 10.05 12,000
NRBX470M350V16x25F 47 0.20 660 7.06 12,000
NRBX680M350V16x31.5F
68

NRBX220M400V16x20F 0.20
NRBX330M400V16x25F
33
0.20
640 10.05 12,000
NRBX330M400V18x20F 0.20
NRBX470M400V16x31.5F
47
0.20
840 7.06 12,000
NRBX470M400V18x25F 0.20
NRBX680M400V18x31.5F 68 0.20 1000 4.88 12,000
NRBX6R8M450V10x20F 6.8
450
0.20 150 48.79 10,000
NRBX100M450V12.5x20F 10 0.20 320 33.17 12,000
NRBX220M450V16x25F
22
0.20
560 15.08 12,000